Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 23224	2. Status Change Date: 2-2-2024	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office: 04	5. GMD: 03
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ Den	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	st/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 1/29/2021
8a. LANDOWNER, Person ID New to system □	36178 Add Seq#	8c. LANDOW New to sy		Person IDAdd Seq#
THOMAS L LAHEY ET A 2711 ROAD Z MOSCOW, KS 67952-524				
8b. Landowner(s), New to system □	Person IDAdd Seq#	2373 R		
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): ☑ D\ ☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter ☐ Conservation Plan Date Requir	Seal		☑ Water Tube ☑ □	Oriller Copy H & E Letter Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		
			Date Prepared: 2/1/2 0 Date Entered:	021 Ву: МАМ Ву:

File No. 23224	· ner —	11. Count	y: SV	Ва	asin: C	IMAR	RON R	IVER			S	tream:					ļ -			rmation Code: 1/331	Special Use:
12. Points of Divers	ion														Rate a	and Qu	antity				
MOD															A	uthori	zed		Ad	ditional	
DEL PDIV ENT	Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	,	'N	ʻW		Com	ment	(AKA I	_ine)		Rate		Quantit af	у	Rate		Overlap PD Files
			4-	_							A										
DEL 38819	1.9					71=							4	1	- 11	-					
ENT	LOT 2 (NW	NE) 2	32	35W	1	520	5	214	3					-	1105	-	320		*110	5 *320	none
				1	<u> </u>					H		1-						*see	comme	nts	<u> </u>
				-	15.			- 2				j									
		1								=-							J.		1 6.		
13. Storage: Rate _			_NF	Qua	antity _					ac/ft	A	ddition	al Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional Quantity _	ac/ft
14. Limitation:																					
Limitation:		af/y	r at		163		gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	ed with	file nu	umber(s)			1 17.3	Satt.
15. 5YR Allocation:	Allocation	Туре	_ s	Start Yea	ar		5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	ount Ur	nit	-	Base	Acres		_ C	omment _		
16. Place of Use CHK		li li		N	IE¼			NV	V ½			sv	V ½			s	E1/4		Total	Owner Ch	? Overlap Files
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S	S T R	ID	NI 1/2		SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4			for the second
CHK 2612	, , , , ,	,,,						_										1	11 2		6
CHK 4432											e 										
CHK 30856								la i							12						
																- 4					
	-						144									1		7,			
		7	4		g.										-45	4.7				i G	
Base Acres: Comments: Corre	Year: ected add	itional		um Rea				l on	reive	ew o	f pe	rmit,	cer	tifica	ate a	nd c	hang	е ар	proval	s.	

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

February 2, 2021

THOMAS L LAHEY ET AL 2711 ROAD Z MOSCOW, KS 67952-5246

RE:

Water Right, File No. 23224

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in the approval for change. A condition of the approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM enclosures pc:

Marcus & Stacey Howe

GMD3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 2nd day of February 2021, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 23,224 dated 2nd day of February 2021 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

THOMAS L LAHEY ET AL 2711 ROAD Z MOSCOW, KS 67952-5246

Pc:

MARCUS & STACEY HOWE 2373 ROAD 27 MOSCOW, KS 67952-5211

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

	version and/or pl	400 0															RE	CEIVED
								_										· al pm
					F	ile No	. 2322	4									JAI	2 9 2021
١.	Application is he	reby n	nade fo	or appi	roval o	f the C	hief E	nginee	er to ch	nange	the (ch	eck or	ne or b	oth):		Bivi	arden	City Field Office
					□ P	lace o	f Use		\boxtimes	Point	of Dive	ersion				Fulki	alau ol	Water Resource
	under the water	right v	hich is	the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation in	n acco	rdance	with t	he cor	ndition	s desc	ribed b	pelow.		
3	The source of su	ipply is	s:		⊠ G	round	water			Surfac	ce wate	er						
	Name and addre						HEY I	ET AL										
	2711 ROAD Z M							-										
	Phone Number:																	
	Name and addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	t: MA	RCUS	& STA	CEY	HOWE							
		11000	OLAL IZ	C 6701	52-521	1												
	2373 ROAD 27																	
	Phone Number:)					Email	addres	ss:								
3.	Phone Number: The presently au	(uthoriz) ed pla	ce of u	se is:													
3.	Phone Number: The presently au Owner of Land -	(uthoriz NA	ed plac	ce of u	se is: AS L I	AHEY	'ET A	_ – NC	CHA									
).	Phone Number: The presently au Owner of Land -	(uthoriz NA ADDRI	ed plac ME:	ce of u	se is: AS L I	AHEY	ET A	_ – NC	CHA!	NGE								
	Phone Number: The presently au Owner of Land - // (If there is more th	(uthoriz NA ADDRI	ed plac ME:	ce of u	se is: AS L I	AHEY	ET A	_ – NC	CHA!	NGE								
3.	Phone Number: The presently au Owner of Land - // (If there is more th	(uthoriz NA ADDRI	ed plac ME:	ce of u THOM oner, at	se is: AS L I	AHEY	ET Al	_ – NC	CHA!	NGE								TOTAL
	Phone Number: The presently au Owner of Land - // (If there is more th	(uthoriz N/ ADDRI an one	ed place AME: ESS: landow	ce of u THOM oner, at	se is: AS L I	AHEY	ET Al	_ – NC eets as	CHA!	NGE						=½		
	Phone Number: The presently au Owner of Land -	(uthoriz N/ ADDRI an one	ed place ME: ESS: landow	ce of u THOM oner, at	se is: AS L I	_AHEY	ET Al	_ – NC eets as	O CHA	NGE sary.)	SV	V ¹ / ₄			SE	=½		TOTAL
	Phone Number: The presently au Owner of Land -	(uthoriz N/ ADDRI an one	ed place ME: ESS: landow	ce of u THOM oner, at	se is: AS L I	_AHEY	ET Al	_ – NC eets as	O CHA	NGE sary.)	SV	V ¹ / ₄			SE	=½		TOTAL
	Phone Number: The presently au Owner of Land -	(uthoriz N/ ADDRI an one	ed place ME: ESS: landow	ce of u THOM oner, at	se is: AS L I	_AHEY	ET Al	_ – NC eets as	O CHA	NGE sary.)	SV	V ¹ / ₄			SE	=½		TOTAL
300	Phone Number: The presently at Owner of Land - (If there is more th	(ed place	ce of u THOM vner, at sw/4	se is: AS L I tach su	AHEY	ET Al	NC eets as v ₁ / ₄ SW ₁ / ₄	SE1/4	sary.)	SV NW¼	W/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SE NW¼	=½		TOTAL
300	Phone Number: The presently au Owner of Land (If there is more the Twp. Range	uthoriz NADDRI an one	ed place AME: : ESS: : landow NE NW/4 a chai	ce of u THOM vner, at sw/4 sw/4	se is: AS L I tach su SE¼	AHEY	ET All ental shown NV NW/4	- NC eets as SW/A SW/A	SE½	sary.)	SV NW¼	W/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SE NW¼	=½		TOTAL
300	Phone Number: The presently at Owner of Land - (If there is more the Twp. Range	uthoriz NA ADDRI an one NE½	ed place ME: ESS: landow NE NW/4 a chai	ce of u THOM vner, at sw/4 sw/4	se is: AS L I tach su SE¼ place	AHEY	ET All ental shown NV NW/4	- NC eets as SW/A SW/A	SE½	sary.)	SV NW¼	W/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SE NW¼	=½		TOTAL
3000	Phone Number: The presently at Owner of Land - (If there is more th Twp. Range	ADDRI	ed place ME: ESS: landow NE NW% a chain AME: ESS:	ce of u THOM vner, at sw/4 sw/4	se is: AS L I tach su SE½	AHEY	ental she	- NC eets as v/4 sw/4	SE¼	NGE sary.) NE½	SV NW¼	W/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SE NW¼	=½		TOTAL
3000	Phone Number: The presently at Owner of Land - (If there is more the Twp. Range	ADDRI	ed place ME: ESS: landow NE NW¼ a chain AME: ESS:	ce of u THOM vner, at sw/4 sw/4	se is: AS L I tach su SE½	AHEY	ental she	- NC eets as v/4 sw/4	SE¼	NGE sary.) NE½	SV NW¼	W/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SE NW¼	=½		TOTAL
3000	Phone Number: The presently at Owner of Land - (If there is more th Twp. Range	ADDRI	ed place ME: ESS: landow NE NW¼ a chain AME: ESS:	ce of u THOM vner, at sw// sw//	se is: AS L I tach su SE½	AHEY	ET All ental she NV/A	- NC eets as v/4 sw/4	SE¼	NGE sary.) NE½	SV NW1/4	W/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SE NW½	=½		TOTAL
300	Phone Number: The presently at Owner of Land - (If there is more th Twp. Range If this application Owner of Land -	uthoriz ADDRI an one NE½ NE½ ADDRI an one	ed place ME: ESS: landow NE NW/4 a chala ME: ESS: landow	ce of u THOM vner, at sw// sw//	se is: AS L I tach su SE½	AHEY	ET All ental she NV/A	- NC eets as v/4 sw/4 repose eets as	SE¼	NGE sary.) NE½	SW NW%	v% SW% use be	SE¼	NE¼	SE NW¼	E1/4 SW1/4		TOTAL
380	Phone Number: The presently at Owner of Land - (If there is more th Twp. Range If this application Owner of Land -	uthoriz ADDRI an one NE½ is for ADDRI an one	ed place ME: ESS: landow NE NW¼ a chain AME: ESS: landow	rner, at SW%	se is: AS L I tach su SE½ place	AHEY	ental she	eets as	SE¼	NGE sary.) NE½ the plasary.)	SV NW¼ ace of	v% SW% use be	SE¼	NE¼	SE NW¼	E1/4 SW1/4	SE¼	TOTAL

Receipt Date 1-29-21 Check # 1370

For Office Use Only: Code

Fee \$ 100.00 TR#

E	resently authoriz	ed point of	diversion:				
(One in the		Quarter of the	1 1	Quarter of the	LOT 2	Quarte
0	of Section	2	, Township	32	South, Range	35	(W)
ir	n STEVENS	Co	ounty, Kansas, <u>5200</u>	feet North _	2220 feet West of	Southeast corne	er of section.
P	Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity	/	Depth of well	(fee	et)
(DWR use only: C	omputer ID	No. <u>03</u> G	PS	feet North	feet We	est)
					☐ No change, point better o		
E	roposed point of	diversion:	(Complete only if char	nge is request	ed or if existing point is	better describe	ed by GPS)
0	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the	LOT 2/N	WNE Quarte
0	f Section	2	, Township	32	South, Range	35	(W)
					2143 feet West of		
					Proposed well depth		
T	his point is: Ad	ditional We	II Geo Center List	other water rigi	hts that will use this point	7	
-							
F	resently authorize	ed point of	diversion:				
					Quarter of the		Quarte
1	of Section		Guarter of the		Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S		(E/M)
lir	n dection	CC	, Township	feet North	feet West of	Southeast corns	or of section
A	uthorized Rate		Authorized Quantity	reet North _	Depth of well	for	of\
10	DWP use only: C	omputor IF	No Addition 28d Quantity	De	feet North	foot M/	st)
1 6	This point will not b	omputer is	This point will be chan	and ac follows:	No change, point better d	eseribed with GP	s as fallows:
					ed or if existing point is		
1	one in the		Quarter of the	·	Quarter of the		Quarte
0	T Section		, I ownship		South, Range		(E/VV)
l ir	1	Cc	ounty, Kansas,	feet North _	feet West of	Southeast corne	er of section.
1	roposed Rate		Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth	(feet)	
T	his point is:	ditional We	II ☐ Geo Center List	other water rigl	nts that will use this point	-	
(1	please be specific) _	OrigiNo	d for the following reason ໄພຍ//ພຊຽ	_ 300	0 200 100 North	100 200	300
lf	a well, is the test ho	ole log attac	hed? ⊠ Yes □ No	200	-141+1=	1 + 1 +	200
Т	he change(s) (was)	(will be) con	npleted by?		-/ =		\=
	March	20	121	100	$I_1 \perp 1 \perp 1 \equiv$	1 + 1 +	100
-	7.01				Ξ	1 1 1	1 100
. If	the point of diversion	on is a well:		#			4
(:	a) What are you go	ing to do wi	th the old well?	West 0	ս վապավավավա ձ ս	ակ ա վուսիոսիս	□□□□□ 0 East
	0/			1			1
_	1119	-7		100	1 + 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 +	100
(1	b) When will this be	done?	UNE 202	-	/		
				E	=		/ 🖥
. G			ct recommendation attach	ied? 200 E	-14 1 + 1 =	+++	200
	☐ Yes	⊠ No		E	- =	_ /_	4
				E	minulmini — —	ulandari bar	
. А	assisted by AM / GC	FO		- 300	200 100 0	100 200	300
fe a s o a n	eet but within 2,640 to topographic map ources, show all welf the proposed poind ddresses of the owrames and addres	feet of the extended of the ex	will be relocated more that kisting point of diversion, a hotograph. For ground domestic) within one-hald on and the names and marface water sources, sho landowner(s) one-half upstream from your pro-	attach 13b.If the water foot i f mile on th ailing diver w the withi mile cent	proposed point of diversic radius of the existing point are diagram shown above in sion. The proposed point the circle shown above. or of diagram above orized point of diversion.	on will be relocated of diversion, indicated the relation to the control of diversion managements of the represents	ed within a 30 cate its location existing point nust be locate E: The "X"

14. If the	e proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer fee	et from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
	Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently a Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this a	
	Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently au affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this a	application.)
	If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this a	
or a char		on, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, ners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
age and	the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly auti	irmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful horized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on application pertains. I further verify that the statements
contain	ed in this application are true, correct and complet	е.
Dated at	Moscow, Kansas, t	this 25 day of $3aN$, 202 .
14	homas & Folloy	Patricia a. Les
-11	(olimon)	Patricia a, Lahor
<u> </u>	(Please Print)	(Please Print)
-	(Owner)	(Spouse)
	(Please Print)	(Please Print)
	(Owner)	(Spouse)
-	(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of I	Kansas) SS	
County o	of Stevens ss	
I here	by certify that the foregoing application was signed	
01_00	man 20 21	NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas MALLORY MOSER
		My Appt Expires 09102124
My Comr	mission Expires 9 00 00 000	Mallon Moser
accurate in	MPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the priate fee must be paid.	e, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with ne appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
	FEE SCH	EDULE
	plication to change the place of use or the point of diversion u	under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
	ne schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Depa 1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less	
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300	feet
	o) Application to change the place of use	φ200

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 23224 January 29, 2021 A change application was received on requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. 2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. ☐ Applicable Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a foot radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.

Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable Not Applicable feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before **December 31, 20** , or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually <u>to</u> the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 / , or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 / the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Maria Applicable ☐ Not Applicable 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substande will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \sum Not Applicable Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes No. 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, ∕and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name): review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Date of Issuance: Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may State of Kansas preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. SS For Use by Register of Deeds County of Q Acknowledged before me on Signature: Notary Public STATE OA **JULIE JONES** My commission expires: Notary Aspoinment Expires PUBLIC . December 15, 2022

Page 4

File No. _

23224

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019)

Sec. 2-	325, R35	ω	
	Co. S		3576
N. 37,300	036° W10	1.09324 resources	,010
	•	P.O. Box 784 Sunray, Texas 79086 (806) 948-4421	
		TOMMY LA	HEY
1	1-	Test Waterwell □	
DATE_/_/	1/2/	No. 1-21	
FROM	то	DESCRIPTION	SAND
0	140	top soil + Bourn Street Clay	
140	300	fine, med + coase sand wil alay strips.	
300	320	fine to med sand who clay trips	
320	340	fine, med + course fairly loose sand w/ clay strips	16
340	360	fine, med + coarse fairly loose sand willittle fight bravel strips	20
360	380	fine, med + coarge fairly loose sand w/ Gravel strips.	20 1
380	400	fine, most + marse fairly losse sand wil bravel strips + clay strips.	17
400	420	fine, med + coarse findly loose sand w/ Gravel storgs + clay strips	. 16 3
420	440	med fine fairly loose sand is lolar strips.	8 5
440	460	med fine little tight sand w/ clay strips + shale strips	12
460	480	fine little tight sand w/ clay strips.	12
480	500	fine little tight sand w/ sand stone strips + day strips.	18
500	520	fine little tight sand ultight sand stone strip+day strips to Red al	ay 10
520	540	Red clay whard shale strips.	
		1 dragbit	
		1 drag bit 3/4 sk Hulls.	
		1/8 SKGGHV	
			į.

1"steel

HuBel

HuBel 30/50 64+62 16" CASING 24" Hole

